1			
ASS, REC. BY	REF CS MSG/90	03636/Ka	d3 Special Instruction:
Surveyor	ASSIGNME		
Prom (Person)	A 1	MSIG	Date/Time: 27/2/190 406pm
Estimated Cos	t;	Bill to:	
OD AND WE	FITTRES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MY 7 C		
To Inspect Ve	hiele Ho: SJ 5526> Nascive Th	4	Insured: 8MF 9262
at Workshop i	n/a Massive Th	uding	Tel: 91082728
of	Blk 5038 #01-4	05 Amle 1	Tel: 91082728 nd. Purc 2
Policy No: M	100000-81/929 M DZI	Claim No:	586226
Sum Insured:	11	Excess:	
Make of Veh. (Client's Record			D.O.A. 27/02/2019
	REP. / REV 24 HRS W		01103119
Date/Time:	21969-26um Person Contacted:	Anthony	Vehicle IN OUT
Date/Time	Action/histraction ( ) Estimate		
11/3/190	4.13 ps revised to pauline	Them Via	neinan.
13/3	118m 822001 Confi	and Chod	4 7662 ho (40/)
19	7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 7 7	-10	1.00,00,000

\*

Lump Sum / LUM Ca

		-1.00 - De	131 3 L			
1100	11.10	3/19	SUJ.	5526 K	yr Fegn	12 16
f suppose of the si			o M.Carv M.Gyclev	(Bus/Van/Lo	ny / Fazi / Prime Me	rest I
OD (IP) WS 7 IP RES 7 OF	DEES / EVA / BRV / MV		Truck / Trailer or	1		
Long and Vehicle (In)	SIJ 5526X	14.0	. Iton	do A)	nobilo	1497
at their degree	Massive Truc	dina line	nu n	· Grey	A/C Insured I	Std / NE/ NA
	01-405 AMK 1	nd-park 2	Peading /	018/87	/ DEadle Insured	Std/NF/NA
hy me t			/t lo			
Pedicy He		Car	n	RHOD	48704	P000349
Claim. Ho		Ger	Cond Good Fali	/Poor/Burnt		4
Sum Insured	1. 800000	Ste	ering: Inorgan Jam	med / Leaked /	Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	343	Bro	ke: Inoi@/ Jain	med / Leaked /	Burnt or	
Make of Veh		Men	a. Nit I SIRim I	STDA/Rim or		
		Туп	e Size: F: 🗸	ead 1	185/651	815
(Policy Condition)			R: D	Per		
Esemaik. The veh had comi	nenced its	M/S O/S BS	/ DUN / EXNOVA /	SY / ES / LIZA /	MIC/OHTSU/PIR	/ SUMI /
repair at the time	of inspection.	TO	OYO / YOKO or			
Ball or Market Value		Fig	ill o		Rear	0
10AC Accident Rport.	Consistent7 : Yes or	No RÆ	lat." 9	nom	R/BaL	2 11111
GIA / PR. Seen	Consistent? : Yes or	0.000	111-	1000	L/Bal.	12/10
Est Repoirs: 09	days Rest Yes or	No D.C	27/2	119	0,01.	13/19
Lum Som 20	y % 3 Val.; Yes or		voy held at			
GA / REV / REP. /	24 HRS) W	hide IN/OUT	s, of Damages ; Ert	Kear Ols 1	N/S / U/C / Roof	lop or
Date: Prits	on Contacted.		The U/C / Chassis	frame / Body	Structure affected	due to collision.
Date / Time Action / It				.,,	AND THE PARTY OF	•
1/3 hill	email . Gold &					
	DECEIVED	2 0 MAR 2019	)			
	RECLIVED					
	-					
						80
Date (Inc. File Pass to)	: Preli. Report	Days	of Repair:	4		
198/3 MMHT	: Final Report	Rest	irvey No, of Trip	o: /	Survey Fee: Transportation	-
-7)		Add Fee:	Taite hop (\$	15	) 5-48 51	150
			Intersew (\$		). Fledus	.0
Repost Format	Mex-To	jt	teen toys th		E Cibo	

West-off 1\$

160

Note: This document has not been finalised.

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Pauline Tham

Date:

11 Mar 2019

#### **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No : SME926Z

TP Vehicle No

: SLJ5526Y

Accident Date

: 27/02/2019

Make

: HONDA MOBILIO SV 1.5 CVT

Assignment Date

: 27/02/2019

Date of Inspection

: 01/03/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 0.00

Inspection At

: MASSIVE TRADING & AUTO

BLK 5038 #01-405, ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PK 2

SINGAPORE 569541

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	4,767.60
Revised Amount	:S\$	2,616.92
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	2,616.92

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

#### Remarks

(	)	The vehicle	is	economical/not	economical	for	repair.
---	---	-------------	----	----------------	------------	-----	---------

( X ) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case N	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad) Sub	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main 2	7 Feb 2019		27 Feb 2019 16:06 Assign					New Assign Cancel Case	(A) (A) (A) (A) (A)
М	ain	Re	ference		Claim Details		Document	ts	Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Create	d by insurer]		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY.
Insured:	BlueCar E	ast Asia Pte Ltd	, Co. Reg. No.:	201617259	н				
Main Claimant:	TANES U	BER, Co. Reg. N	o.: 53367547B						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLJ5526	5Y			Date of Loss:		19 07:00 - :59 s and <b>9</b> Days Fron	n LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 586	226			Policy/Cover Note No.:		P/18-000001 :: 01/01/2019 - 3:	1/12/2019	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SME926Z				Policy No. (Claimant):				
1					Excess:				
Repairer:	Massive 1	rading & Auto (	) Blk 5038 #01-	405, Ang Mo	Kio Industrial P	k 2, 56954	1 Ang Mo Kio - Tel		
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	ore) Pte. Ltd. (H	<b>IQ)</b> - Tel: +	65 6827 7888	. [Handled	by <b>Pauline Tham</b>	- 6594 2545]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Imm.Adv	rice due 2	28/02/2019]		
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):		G YAN () , NRIC	: S8803360D En	nail:		VINCES POWER DESCRIPTION FOR			
Adj Asg. Remarks:	on WP. OI	non reporting, Lia	bility unclear. TP	agree SJE	- Assign LKK Aut	o Consultar	nts Pte Ltd Contact	t - 9108 2728 A	inthony
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All Con	npose Case M
There are no	mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	sks <sup>=</sup>				View Al	Search Tasks	Create New Ta	sk   Comple
Due Dete	Priority	Tune Tack	Groun Sub	iect Har	ndler Assin	ned By	Completed On		

No results,

## > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

Owner ID Type:	Business
Owner ID:	7547B
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SLJ5526Y
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	11 Mar 2019
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	MOBILIO SV 1.5 CVT
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	L15Z12874017
Chassis No.:	MRHDD4870GP000349
Maximum Power Output:	88.0 kW (118 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$18,980.00
Original Registration Date:	15 Dec 2016
First Registration Date:	15 Dec 2016
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$18,980.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	14 Dec 2026
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$14,235.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	What say and work
COE Expiry Date:	14 Dec 2026
COE Category:	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$50,951.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$39,528.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$53,763.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 11 Mar 2019

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
   Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesald.	
<b>建</b> 製度 "维持" 建氯化物 克莱斯	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	27/02/2019 10:02
Date Of Accident	27/02/2019 07:15
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE TWDS AYE AFTER YCK EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
C	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLJ5526Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TANES UBER
Co Reg No	53367547B
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93863029
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-93863029
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	MOBILIO
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5093227434-01
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TAN ENG SING (CHEN YONGSHENG)
NRIC No	S7140020D
Date Of Birth	04/11/1971
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	22/04/1992
Driving Experience	26 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

MALE

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-93863029

Address

47 EDGEFIELD PLAINS

Postcode

828713

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

NO 3

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: WILLIAM

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN - CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Remarks/ Reasons:

KIV, SUBMIT BY CLAIMANT WORKSHOP

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SME926Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver NRIC/Passport Number LIM ZHONG YAN

S8803360D

Contact Number

98412854

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 13

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

GBF3L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Details of Freporti

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

HOR CHONG WENG

S2694813D

90922555

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 3. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) "My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purposets) of:
  - (i) processing, hendling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the malling of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. [collectively the "Purposes"]
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

! (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

TANES UBER

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRIC/FIN No :

## SKETCH PLAN ULA STAKEY VehB: SME 926 Z Volc: GBF3L DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT P105/5/FE slowed down my DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect. TANES UBER Policyholder's Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No :

# Massive Trading & Auto Blk 5038 #01-405 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Pk 2 Singapore 569541 H/p 91082728

Tanes Uber 47 Edgefield Plains #02-14 Singapore 828713

Vehicle No: SLJ 5526 Y Make : Honda Mobilio

Year : 2017 Not Northerter Uly 8 2050th 22001 Resurry Ather Paint

Qty	Description		Unit Price	Amount
Estimat	e Cost Of Repair			
47.000	111	25.00	a	
1 pc			7	\$1,255.70
1 pc	Rear tail-gate glass moulding		ne	\$85.20
1 pc	Rear tail-gate emblem " Mobilio		n	\$48.10
1 pc	Rear tail-gate emblem " i-Vtec "	-	n	\$ \$35.70 -
1 pc	Rear tail-gate emblem " RS "		1	
1 pc	Rear tail-gate inner lock		10	27\$205.70 X
1 pc	k Rear end panel ?.	1127.	,	A \$455.60 X
1 pc	Rear end panel inner garnish	7. 463.70	S.	\$135.70 X
1 pc	Rear bumper	1.00	13	n \$493.70 -
1 pc	Rear bumper chrome moulding	1112.30	n	✓ \$152.30 W
1 pc	Rear bumper beam /			N \$167.20 X
2 pcs	KRear bumper reflector		\$55.10	in \$110.20 X
				\$3,172.00
			Less 20 %	\$634.40
				\$2,537.60
S. Nett	ltem			
	/			
1 pc	Rear reverse sensor		J	← \$200.00 X
1 pc	Rear tail-gate glass selant			ce \$40.00 -
15 pcs	Bumper clip		\$2.00 ^	% \$30.00 _
				\$270.00
abour	Charges			
Remove	e/renew the above parts including kno	ocking, welding & cutting.		\$800.00 4
				4000.00
To putty	& spray paint on accident affected p	ortion. LKK Auto Consultants hence notify		\$800.00 4
	econnect wiring.	the Repairer of the following:		\$40.00 /
		To resurvey before effect spray painting     To display damaged pan(s) during resurvey	balance c/f	\$4,447.60
			Duidi loc Cri	00.144,44
		Parts prices are subject to confirmation		
		<ul> <li>Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" bas</li> </ul>	is	
		No illegal modification(s) is allowed		
		<ul> <li>Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Compa</li> </ul>		
		io storiosi io inital approval from insurance Compa	""	
		The second contract of		

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

SLJ 5526 J

Labour Charges

To spray anti rust on accident affected portion.

Remove/refit rear tail-gate glass

Remove/refit rear tail-gate mechanism to new door

balance b/f

\$4,447.60

\$120.00 30/

Total

\$100.00 6d2 \$100.00 6d2

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG19003636/KQD3N2

Date:

25/03/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

MSD/VPCP/18-000001

Claimant

Vehicle No:

SLJ5526Y

Insured Vehicle No: SME926Z

Date of Loss:

27/02/2019

Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 586226

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

**SLJ5526Y** 

Make & Model:

HONDA MOBILIO SV, 1.5 CVT (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: L15Z12874017

Reg. Date:

15/12/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Metallic Grey

Odometer:

MRHDD4870GP000349 101997 km

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1497 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

185/65 R15

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

185/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

Dunlop 2 mm

Front Right Side:

Lead 9 mm Lead 9 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Dunlop 2 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,807.60	1,752.48	1,055.12	37.58
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,960.00	1,055.00	905.00	46.17
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$	4,767.60	2,807.48	1,960.12	41.11
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$	)	2,200.00		
Nett Amount (S\$	4,767.60	2,200.00	2,567.60	53.86

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

27/02/2019

Date Inspected:

01/03/2019 Inspected At:

Massive Trading & Auto

Blk 5038 #01-405, Ang Mo Kio Industrial

Pk 2

Singapore 569541

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 25 Mar 2019)

Parts: M1-MPV HONDA MOBILIO SV 1.5 CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLJ5526Y)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR TAIL-GATE ASSY	Bent	1,255.70 FL	*1,125.00 FL
2	1		*REAR TAIL-GATE GLASS MOULDING	Necessary	85.20 FL	*85.20 FL
3	1		*REAR TAIL-GATE EMBLEM MOBILIO	Necessary	48.10 FL	*48.10 FL
4	1		*REAR TAIL-GATE EMBLEM I-VTEC	Necessary	35.70 FL	*35.70 FL
5	1		*REAR TAIL-GATE EMBLEM RS	Necessary	26.90 FL	*26.90 FL
6	1		*REAR TAIL-GATE INNER LOCK	Distorted	205.70 FL	*205.70 FL
7	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	455.60 FL	*-FL
8	1		*REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	Serviceable	135.70 FL	*-FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER	Buckled	493.70 FL	*463.70 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING	Dented	152.30 FL	*112.80 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER BEAM	Repair	167.20 FL	*- FL
12	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	Serviceable	110.20 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	200.00 FS	*- FS
14	1		*REAR TAIL-GATE GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
15	15		*BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcN	ett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	3,442.00	2,173.10
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	634.40	420.62
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,807.60	1,752.48

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	REMOVE/RENEW THE ABOVE PARTS INCLUDING KNOCKING, WELDING & CUTTING	New	800.00	400.00
2	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTION	New	800.00	450.00
3	CHECK/RECONNECT WIRING	New	40.00	15.00
4	TO SPRAY ANTI RUST ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTION	New	120.00	30.00
5	REMOVE/REFIT REAR TAIL-GATE GLASS	New	100.00	100.00
6	REMOVE/REFIT REAR TAIL-GATE MECHANISM TO NEW DOOR	New	100.00	60.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	1,960.00	1,055.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >